



Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2018

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Three Months ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2018 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	21,724	21,969	38,900	34,360	75,332
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	4,538	4,363	7,421	6,155	14,380
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4,538	4,363	7,421	6,155	14,380
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	3,012	2,843	4,913	4,123	9,599
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,701	2,762	4,386	4,058	9,635
Equity Share Capital	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,300
Other Equity					41,913
Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised)					
(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.91	0.86	1.49	1.25	2.91
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.91	0.86	1.49	1.25	2.91

Notes:

1. Summarised Standalone Unaudited Financial Performance of the Company is as under :

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2018 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	21,684	21,703	38,652	33,824	74,314
Profit/(Loss) before tax	4,213	4,342	6,958	5,816	14,600
Profit/(Loss) after tax	2,740	2,832	4,524	3,794	9,823
Total Comprehensive Income	2,376	2,730	3,949	3,700	9,811

2. The Board of Directors of the Company, subject to approval of shareholders, has approved a proposal to buy back from equity shareholders of the Company upto 6,666,666 equity shares at a price of ₹ 150 per equity share for an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹ 100 crores, through tender offer on proportionate basis in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Buy back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 and Companies Act, 2013.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.triveniturbines.com).

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : November 1, 2018

For Triveni Turbine Limited
Sd/-
Dhruv M. Sawhney
Chairman & Managing Director

Regd. Office: A-44, Hosiery Complex, Phase II Extension, Noida, U.P. - 201 305
Corp. Office: 8th Floor, Express Trade Towers, 15-16, Sector-16A, Noida - 201 301, U.P., India
Website: www.triveniturbines.com, CIN: L29110UP1995PLC041834



Knowledge . Innovation . Excellence

Laurus Labs Limited

Regd. Office: Plot No.21, Jawaharlal Nehru Pharma City, Parawada, Visakhapatnam - 531 021, Andhra Pradesh, India.

Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Serene Chambers, Road No. 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034, Telangana, India.

Tel: +91 40 3980 4333 ; Fax: +91 40 3980 4320 ; E-mail: secretarial@lauruslabs.com; Website: www.lauruslabs.com

(CIN: L24239AP2005PLC047518)

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Laurus Labs Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards.

(₹ in millions)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-18	30-Jun-18	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-17	31-Mar-18
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	5,882.81	5,390.17	5,386.10	11,272.98	10,298.32	20,690.03
2	Net Profit for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.91	226.24	696.00	444.15	1,247.74	2,374.16
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.91	226.24	696.00	444.15	1,247.74	2,374.16
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	162.10	165.58	487.55	327.68	876.60	1,676.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	105.38	151.83	488.46	257.21	874.54	1,676.30
6	Equity Share Capital	1,064.37	1,060.30	1,060.30	1,064.37	1,060.30	1,060.30
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						13,766.09
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	1. Basic : ₹ *	1.53	1.56	4.61	3.09	8.29	15.83
	2. Diluted : ₹ *	1.53	1.55	4.58	3.08	8.24	15.76

* Not annualised for quarter/half year ended

Notes:

1. Additional information on Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018

(₹ in millions)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-18	30-Jun-18	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-17	31-Mar-18
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	5,746.34	5,311.01	5,334.81	11,057.35	10,189.73	20,392.88
2	Profit before tax	227.44	218.22	711.42	445.66	1,279.28	2,409.07
3	Profit after tax	176.34	159.30	504.14	335.64	908.96	1,731.39
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	124.01	150.15	505.88	274.16	907.75	1,731.57

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half-yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the Company namely www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.lauruslabs.com

3. The Government of India introduced the Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from July 01, 2017. Accordingly, revenue from operations are presented net of taxes and duties, on implementation of Goods and Services Tax Act. Revenue from operations for the half year ended September 30, 2017 included Excise duty upto June 30, 2017 which is now subsumed in GST.

4. The above unaudited financial results of the Company as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 01, 2018.

By order of the Board
For Laurus Labs Limited

Place: Hyderabad
Date : November 01, 2018

Dr. Satyanarayana Chava
Whole Time Director & Chief Executive Officer

CONSOLIDATED



Life style Kitchen Sinks & Built in Appliances

↑ 25% Revenue (Q-o-Q)



↑ 51% EBIDTA (Q-o-Q)



Extract of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on September 30, 2018
(Rs. In Lakhs except Earnings Per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		Half year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended
		30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	5312.10	4013.26	10226.11	6619.33	5309.92	12732.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	487.98	314.70	1006.45	765.16	563.09	1370.35
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	487.98	314.70	1006.45	765.16	563.09	1370.35
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	349.62	204.61	729.49	581.38	412.63	1019.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	347.60	204.23	725.47	486.60	335.87	953.48
6	Equity Share Capital	518.90	518.90	518.90	518.90	518.90	518.90
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	(a) Basic (₹):	6.74	3.94	14.06	11.00	7.80	19.36
	(b) Diluted (₹):	6.74	3.94	14.06	11.00	7.80	19.36

Notes:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the of Quarter ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.acrysilcorporeinfo.com).

b. Pursuant to the approval of the members in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 9th May, 2018, 150,000 warrants have been issued to the promoter group on 11th May, 2018 @ ₹ 550 per warrant to be converted into one equity share for each warrant within 18 months from the date of issue of the warrants.

c. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 31, 2018. The statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

Place: Bhavnagar
Date: 31.10.2018

By Order of the Board

CHIRAG A. PAREKH
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR



Regd. Off: B-307, Citi Point, J.B. Nagar, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400059. Tel. No.: 022-4015 7817 / 7818 / 7819
Fax No.: (91-22) 2825 8052; Website: www.acrysil.com/www.acrysilcorporeinfo.com; Email Id: cs.al@acrysil.com

Leader in Sinks & Built-in Appliances

↑ 41% PAT (Q-o-Q)

STANDALONE

↑ 32% Revenue (Q-o-Q)

↑ 57% EBIDTA (Q-o-Q)

↑ 71% PAT (Q-o-Q)



Registered Office & Works : 9, GIDC Industrial Estate, Kadi - 382715, District Mehsana, Gujarat.
CIN: L26910GJ1998PLC034400 Tele: (02764) 242329, 243000
E-mail: kadi@cera-india.com Website: www.cera-india.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	33098.16	61167.73	29571.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4343.51	7509.83	4193.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4343.51	7509.83	4193.22
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2814.32	4865.46	2727.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2789.32	4815.46	2688.71
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.5/- each)	650.29	650.29	650.29
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year *			
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs.5/- each) (Not annualised) :			
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	21.64	37.41	20.97
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	21.64	37.41	20.97

* Other Equity (Reserve excluding Revaluation reserve) for the year ended as on March 31, 2018 was Rs.59845.19 Lakhs.

Notes

(1) The above is an Extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.cera-india.com).

(2) In accordance with the requirements of Ind AS, revenue for the period from April 1, 2018 to September 30, 2018 is net of Goods and Services Tax (GST). However, revenue for the period from April 1, 2017 to June 30, 2017 is inclusive of excise duty and that for the period from July 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018 is net of GST. This is tabulated as under:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Growth
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	
Net Sales / Income from Operations	33098.16	29571.97	11.92%

Particulars	Half Year Ended		Growth
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	
Net Sales / Income from Operations	61167.73	53027.59 @	15.35%

@ Net of Excise duty.

(3) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 1, 2018.

(4) Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Cera Sanitaryware Limited
Vikram Somany
Chairman and Managing Director

Date: November 1, 2018
Place: Kolkata